
 EVALUATING
PROGRAMS & SERVICES





COMPETITIVE ADVANTAGE

Customer - Centric

Know their customer

Create & Sustain Unique Experiences

 Measure Business Outcomes

Adjust to meet customer needs



03 - CUSTOMER JOURNEY MAPPING

01 - PROGRAM EVALUATION

04 - IMPLEMENTATION ACTION PLAN

02 - FACILITY READINESS



PLAN WITH 
EVALUATION IN MIND 

https://app.smartsheet.com/b/form/f6eea32c119c490ab619846561e674db


KNOW YOUR CUSTOMER

Primary Customer

Secondary Customer

Demographics & Psychographics



PROGRAM VALUE - UNIQUE
BENEFITS

Differentiated

Sustainable

Defensible

Relevance



CUSTOMER SATISFACTION
MEASURMENT METHODS

Customer Satisfaction Surveys

Net Promoter Score (NPS)

Management by Walking Around

Personal Interviews



FACILITY
READINESS

Customers enter the facility because they want something - a
product, service or experience. Your job is to deliver that

experience.

What does it mean to be ready for business?
What time do employees need to arrive to prepare your facility

or space for the “business” each day?





What is the condition of the parking lot, sidewalk, building entrance?

How is the lighting and atmosphere in the building?

Does the word “professional” come to mind?

Did you want to go inside? Was it inviting?

What words describe your first impression?

Cleanliness of Bathrooms?

What do you think is good or excellent, and what needs improvement?

Consider the facility you are responsible for overseeing. 

How would a customer respond to these
same questions?



Weekly Checklists 

Daily Checklists

End of season punch lists

Facility & Grounds Audits

PARD TOOLS



CUSTOMER
JOURNEY MAPPING

“We see our customers as invited guests to a party, and we are
the hosts. It’s our job every day to make every important aspect

of the customer experience a little bit better.”

-Jeff Bezos



BENEFITS OF CUSTOMER JOURNEY MAPS
Improve the customer experience

Uncover areas of friction - pain points

Identify opportunities to delight

Align business processes

Eliminate duplication of efforts

Plan for long-term changes to customer experience





CUSTOMER EXPERIENCES

Over half of customers would try a new company/business to
get a better experience.

Eight in 10 customers have not completed a transaction due to a
poor experience.

Customers tell an average of nine people about a positive
experience with a brand, but they tell 16 people about a negative
experience.

Customer-centric companies are 60% more profitable than
companies that don’t focus on customers.



MAPPING THE CUSTOMER JOURNEY
 Identify customer touch points.1.

 Analyze existing customer experience feedback.2.

 Collect just-in-time customer feedback.3.

 Highlight Moments of Truth.4.

 Brainstorm and develop improvement plan for pain points.5.

 Execute improvements and monitor performance.6.



Know Your
Customer

Competitive
Advantage

Facility
Readiness /

Customer
Journey 
Mapping

Customer
Ready Staff

IMPLEMENTATION ACTION PLAN

Overall Goal

Action Steps

Who’s Responsible?

Start/End Dates

Resources

Challenges

https://codenton.sharepoint.com/:b:/s/PARDAdmin/EWADb16Ir6xNjnlmqq1cousBzaofAq3IRJDq2txv8IKZyg?e=5Uph37


QUESTIONS?



Meeting title Annual Program Plan Review & Evaluation Training
Attended participants 25
Start time 5/13/24, 1:22:11 PM
End time 5/13/24, 3:30:23 PM
Meeting duration 2h 8m 12s
Average attendance time 1h 14m 59s

Name First Join Last Leave
In-Meeting 
Duration Email Role

Thomas, Megan L. 5/13/24, 1:22:26 PM 5/13/24, 3:17:49 PM 1h 55m 22s Megan.Thomas@cityofdenton.com Organizer
Brasher, Nicole T. 5/13/24, 1:56:26 PM 5/13/24, 3:17:47 PM 1h 21m 21s Nicole.Brasher@cityofdenton.com Organizer
Johnson, Robbie M. 5/13/24, 1:54:42 PM 5/13/24, 3:17:49 PM 1h 23m 6s Robbie.Johnson@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Ari Muller (Unverified) 5/13/24, 1:56:00 PM 5/13/24, 3:17:50 PM 1h 21m 50s Attendee
Brown, Cheylon 5/13/24, 1:56:21 PM 5/13/24, 3:18:05 PM 1h 21m 44s Cheylon.Brown@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Stuart, Kelsey 5/13/24, 1:56:24 PM 5/13/24, 3:16:42 PM 1h 20m 18s Kelsey.Stuart@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Riddle, Jane D. 5/13/24, 1:57:11 PM 5/13/24, 3:17:43 PM 1h 14m 51s Jane.Riddle@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Roberts, Ann E. 5/13/24, 1:57:53 PM 5/13/24, 3:30:15 PM 1h 32m 22s Ann.Roberts@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Doughty, Megan 5/13/24, 1:58:58 PM 5/13/24, 3:17:47 PM 1h 15m 43s Megan.Doughty@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Burks, Rachael 5/13/24, 1:59:08 PM 5/13/24, 3:17:48 PM 1h 11m 18s Rachael.Burks@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Hill, Tori 5/13/24, 1:59:50 PM 5/13/24, 3:17:48 PM 1h 11m 2s Tori.Hill@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Christensen, Ellen 5/13/24, 2:00:15 PM 5/13/24, 2:32:21 PM 32m 5s Ellen.Christensen@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Meyercord-Westerman, Kari 5/13/24, 2:00:25 PM 5/13/24, 3:17:50 PM 1h 12m 33s Kari.Meyercord-Westerman@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Barrow, Jason 5/13/24, 2:00:30 PM 5/13/24, 3:17:47 PM 1h 17m 16s Jason.Barrow@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Such, Arianna 5/13/24, 2:01:00 PM 5/13/24, 3:17:50 PM 1h 16m 50s Arianna.Such@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Smith, Tyler 5/13/24, 2:01:08 PM 5/13/24, 3:17:50 PM 1h 16m 42s Tyler.Smith@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Natalie, Autumn F. 5/13/24, 2:03:23 PM 5/13/24, 3:16:44 PM 1h 4m 48s Autumn.Natalie@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Bell, Jonathan M. 5/13/24, 2:04:02 PM 5/13/24, 3:17:50 PM 1h 13m 47s Jonathan.Bell@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Nuspel, Shannon B. 5/13/24, 2:04:49 PM 5/13/24, 3:17:52 PM 1h 13m 3s Shannon.Nuspel@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Groves, Brad 5/13/24, 2:05:47 PM 5/13/24, 3:21:33 PM 1h 15m 45s Brad.Groves@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Zeman, Carin 5/13/24, 2:06:07 PM 5/13/24, 3:17:49 PM 1h 11m 42s Carin.Zeman@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Muller, Yosselin 5/13/24, 2:06:44 PM 5/13/24, 3:17:44 PM 1h 8m 46s Yosselin.Muller@cityofdenton.com Attendee
McClaren, Jodi 5/13/24, 2:10:12 PM 5/13/24, 3:17:46 PM 1h 7m 33s Jodi.McClaren@cityofdenton.com Attendee
DeSoto, Adam 5/13/24, 2:15:19 PM 5/13/24, 3:17:49 PM 1h 2m 29s Adam.DeSoto@cityofdenton.com Attendee
Brueland, Pypr 5/13/24, 2:18:04 PM 5/13/24, 3:30:23 PM 1h 12m 18s Pypr.Brueland@cityofdenton.com Attendee
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